

BID TABULATION																
City of Muskegon Engineering Department			Project Engineer: JB		Date: 5/15/2025											
			Project Number: H92405													
			Project description: Sun Dolphin and Oak Resurfacing													
				Engineers Estimate		McCormick Sand		Asphalt Paving Inc.		Rieth-Riley		Wyoming Excavators		Michigan Paving & Matrls		
Line Item	Pay Code	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SUN DOLPHIN																
1	1100001	Mobilization, Max 10%	LSUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,670.00	\$ 17,670.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 18,394.94	\$ 18,394.94
2	2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	59	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,180.00
3	2040055	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	15	\$ 12.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00
4	2057002	Machine Grading, Modified	Sta	14.53	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 19,659.09	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,265.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,265.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,991.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 39,957.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,991.50
5	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	8	\$ 117.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00
6	3062000	Driveway Maintenance, Commercial	Ea	15	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00
7	3062002	Intersection Maintenance	Ea	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	4030004	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	Ea	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 11,260.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 8,850.00
9	4037050	Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	Ea	9	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00
10	4037050	Dr Structure Cover, Type D, Modified	Ea	1	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
11	5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	5335	\$ 5.30	\$ 28,275.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,002.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,002.50	\$ 3.51	\$ 18,725.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,337.50
12	5010025	Hand Patching	Ton	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
13	5012025	HMA, 4EML	Ton	1174	\$ 100.00	\$ 117,400.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 102,431.50	\$ 87.72	\$ 102,983.28	\$ 104.30	\$ 122,448.20	\$ 91.00	\$ 106,834.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 138,532.00
14	8010007	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	Syd	48	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 97.08	\$ 4,659.84	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 5,160.00
15	8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft	59	\$ 21.30	\$ 1,256.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 62.13	\$ 3,665.67	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,599.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,599.00
16	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	6	\$ 97.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
17	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	6	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00
18	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
19	8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea	130	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,210.00
20	8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea	130	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00
21	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	255	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,020.00
22	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	255	\$ 1.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 255.00
23	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft	12	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00
24	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft	12	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00
25	8160062	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	Syd	10	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
26	8167011	Hydroseeding	Syd	10	\$ 0.85	\$ 8.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
27	8237050	Water Valve Box and Cover, Complete	Ea	12	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 13,512.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00
OAK AVE.																
1	1100001	Mobilization, Max 10%	LSUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	11	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
3	3062000	Driveway Maintenance, Commercial	Ea	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00
4	3062001	Driveway Maintenance, Residential	Ea	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	3062002	Intersection Maintenance	Ea	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	4030004	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	Ea	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 9,008.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 7,080.00
7	4037050	Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	Ea	8	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
8	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	5575	\$ 8.50	\$ 47,387.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,937.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,937.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 26,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,937.50
9	5010025	Hand Patching	Ton	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 263.96	\$ 2,639.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
10	5012025	HMA, 4EML	Ton	1228	\$ 100.00	\$ 122,800.00	\$ 87.75	\$ 107,757.00	\$ 87.22	\$ 107,106.16	\$ 99.65	\$ 122,370.20	\$ 91.00	\$ 111,748.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 143,676.00
11	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	2	\$ 97.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
12	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00
13	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
14	8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea	38	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 646.00
15	8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea	38	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00
16	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	153	\$ 6.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 612.00
17	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	153	\$ 1.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 153.00
18	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft	16	\$ 8.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 128.00
19	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft	16	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	

Total: \$ 468,200.79 \$ 345,519.50 \$ 366,410.44 \$ 413,376.86 \$ 420,541.50 \$ 444,444.44